

LOS OSOS VALLEY ROAD WIDENING
 BETWEEN DORIS AVENUE AND PINE AVENUE
 LOS OSOS, CA
 CONTRACT NO. 300469
 PROJECT MANAGER: GENARO DIAZ
 PROJECT ENGINEER: STEVE JONES

Bid Opening Date: August 22, 2013

BID 1 R. Burke Corp PO Box 957 San Luis Obispo CA 93406 805-543-8568	BID 2 CalPortland Const PO Box 1280 Santa Maria CA 93456 805-345-3581	BID 3 Whitaker Const Group Inc 2752 Concrete Court Paso Robles CA 93446 805-226-4020	BID 4 John Madonna Construction Co Inc PO Box 5310 San Luis Obispo CA 93403 805-543-7751	BID 5 Souza Engineering Contracting Inc PO Box 3810 San Luis Obispo CA 93403 805-546-8288	BID 6 Raminha Construction Inc 6805 Sycamore Rd. Atascadero CA 93422 805-461-0052	BID 7 V Lopez Jr & Sons 200 E Fesler St. #101 Santa Maria CA 93454 805-928-1198
---	--	---	---	--	--	--

ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS, CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS, CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS, CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS, CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS, CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS, CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS, CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS, CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS, CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS, CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS, CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS, CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS, CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS, CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS, CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS, CENTS
1	70416	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,125.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,900.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,200.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 40,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,151.00
2	71325	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	130	LF	\$ 5.68	\$ 738.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 812.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 1,001.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 780.00
3	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,700.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,250.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,820.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 8,501.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 46,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 16,300.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 17,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 14,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 20,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 11,593.00
5	150857	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING (WIDENING)	3300	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 9,075.00
6	152255	RESET MAILBOX	2	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
7	152316	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN (1-POST)	4	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 287.00	\$ 1,148.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
8	152422	ADJUST MONUMENT WELL	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
9	153155	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE (0.13 MAX.)	1666	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,996.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,831.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,664.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,664.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,662.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 7,080.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 7,497.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 22,990.80
10	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 9,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,700.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 8,930.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,834.00
11	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	320	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 10,880.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 21,440.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 69.25	\$ 22,160.00
12	203016	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)	1500	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 3,075.00
13	203021	FIBER ROLLS	600	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 2,310.00
14	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	140	CY	\$ 90.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 10,780.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 109.25	\$ 15,295.00
15	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING (DIGOUTS)	340	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 17,680.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 19,720.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 21,080.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 29,580.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 29,920.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 50,320.00
16	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) OVERLAY (0.13' MAX.)	510	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 56,100.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 58,650.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 46,410.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 60,180.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 60,180.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 65,280.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 112.50	\$ 57,375.00
17	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	250	TON	\$ 130.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 26,250.00
18	394002	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS)	10	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00
19	394071	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (DIKE OVERLAY)	84	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,192.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 14.10	\$ 1,184.40	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 16.05	\$ 1,348.20
20	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST)	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 373.00	\$ 1,492.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 418.00	\$ 1,672.00
21	731656	TRUNCATED DOME MAT	36	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,044.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 2,556.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,404.00
22	840653	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE	4350	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 3,697.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 5,437.50
23	840666	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT)	435	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 957.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 1,674.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 2,109.75	\$ 4.40	\$ 1,914.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 978.75
24	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	84	EA	\$ 6.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 294.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 315.00
25	860811	DETECTOR LOOPS	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,200.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 6,900.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,700.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,350.00
26	0	SUPPLEMENTAL WORK (FLAGGING AND SUPPLEMENTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL)	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 20,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 20,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 20,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 20,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 20,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 20,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 20,000.00
					TOTAL BID	\$ 269,788.00		\$ 203,698.00		\$ 238,034.75		\$ 238,931.00		\$ 249,353.75		\$ 256,003.90		\$ 277,359.00		\$ 280,734.25

Bid Check Date: August 22, 2013

LEGEND: highlighted = math error


DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS FORM

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 4100-4113 of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and any amendments thereto, the undersigned bidder sets forth the following:

- a. The name and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor, or render service to the undersigned Prime Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the Prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the undersigned Prime Contractor's total bid or in the case of bids for the construction of streets and highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.*
- b. The portion of the work which will be done by each such subcontractor. Only one subcontractor shall be listed for each such portion.

Bid Schedule Item No.	Description of Portion of Work (if applicable)	Subcontractor	License No.	Address	Approximate Dollar Value
		NONE			

A-13

By:  Robert E. Burke, VP/R. Burke Corporation
 (Bidder's Signature/Printed Name and Title/Company Name)

*NOTE: When there is a failure to list a subcontractor, as required, the law provides that the Contractor agrees to do the work with his or her own forces. In such case, bidder must be authorized to perform said work. Any bid not complying with the provisions hereof may be rejected.

RETURN THIS FORM WITH YOUR BID PROPOSAL